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David Mankin

Director Information

Title Mr
Name David Mankin
Postcode WF5 8HQ

Date of birth March 1957
Total current 0
directorships

List of Current Directorships

Company Name
N/A*

List of Previous Directorships

Company Name
ROCO (UK) LTD

ROCO (EUROPE) LIMITED
RADGLASS LIMITED
ROCO (SPAIN) LTD.
ROCO (PORTUGAL) LTD.
ROCO (PORTUGAL) LTD.
ROCO (BELGIUM) LTD
ROCO (CYPRUS) LTD.
ROCO (GERMANY) LTD.
ROCO (SPAIN) LTD.
ROCO (FRANCE) LTD.
ROCO (EIRE) LTD

ROCO (HOLLAND) LTD
RADGLASS LIMITED
ROCO (BELGIUM) LTD

ROCO (HOLLAND) LTD

N/A* - no information available

Number

Number
05561057

05541971
04827924
05561061
04828456
04828456
05561092
05443476
05421881
05561061
05561058
05422845
05561151
04827924
05561092

05561151

Honours
Number
Address

Nationality

Company Status

Company Status
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
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909984519

909984519
Celandine House
Nettleton Street
Ossett

West Yorkshire
British

App. Date Res. Date Position

App. Date Res. Date Position

14/03/2006 Company
Secretary
14/03/2006 Company
Secretary
18/01/2006 Director
08/11/2005 Director
08/11/2005 Company
Secretary
08/11/2005 Director
08/11/2005 Director
08/11/2005 Director
08/11/2005 Company
Secretary
08/11/2005 Company
Secretary
08/11/2005 Company
Secretary
08/11/2005 Director
08/11/2005 Director
08/11/2005 Company
Secretary
08/11/2005 Company
Secretary
08/11/2005 Company
Secretary
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ROCO (EIRE) LTD

ROCO (UK) LTD
ROCO (EUROPE) LIMITED
ROCO (CYPRUS) LTD.

ROCO (GERMANY) LTD.
ROCO (FRANCE) LTD.
URBIS (GB) LIMITED
MEMORIAL (LEEDS) LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

05422845

05561057
05541971
05443476

05421881
05561058
05195374
02242119

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
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08/11/2005

08/11/2005
08/11/2005
08/11/2005

08/11/2005
08/11/2005
23/08/2004
04/06/1992

909984519

Company
Secretary
Director
Director
Company
Secretary
Director
Director
Director
Director



